



N.	CODICE CODE	Q.tà Q:ty	DESCRIZIONE	DESCRIPTION	N.	CODICE CODE	Q.tà Q:ty	DESCRIZIONE	DESCRIPTION
1	3769800	1	Etichetta coprifiltro	Transfer	83	2135120	1	Vite TX M5x40	Screw
2	2122260	1	Vite TCCI M5x10	Screw	84	2135180	2	Vite TX M5x12	Screw
3	2312090	2	Rondella Ø 5x10x1	Washer	85	2135040	4	Vite TX M5x18	Screw
4	8561810	1	Ass. coprifiltro aria (incl. 1÷3,5,8)	Filter cover ass.y	86	3613420	1	Rondella	Washer
5	3721030	1	Fermo in gomma	Retainer	87	3630500	1	Inserito esagonale	Hexagonal insert
6	8781370	1	Ass. filtro aria ( incl. 4)	Air filter ass.y	91	2123180	3	Vite TC 3,5x22 autof.	Screw
7	2132560	2	Vite TCCE M5x55 inox	Screw	92	3641590	1	Perno fermo acceleratore	Throttle lever pin stop
8	3769790	1	Etichetta start	Transfer	93	3749510	1	Pomello fermo acceleratore	Push button
9	3613010	2	Rondella Ø 5,2x8,4x1	Washer	94	3653810	1	Molla fermo acceleratore	Spring
10	8613071	1	Ass. valvola starter (incl.1÷3,5,8)	Starter valve ass.y	95	2123170	3	Vite TC 3,5x1,6 autof.	Screw
11	3782630	1	Tubo aspirazione carb.	Carb. intake tube	<b>96</b>	<b>8561760</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>Ass. cop. manico (incl. 92÷94)</b>	<b>Handle cover ass.y</b>
12	3724290	1	Guarnizione carburatore	Gasket	97	3743350	1	Leva di sicurezza	Safety lever
<b>13</b>	<b>4250690</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>Ass. supporto lamelle</b>	<b>Support blade ass.y</b>	98	3651770	1	Manico posteriore	Back handle
14	3723950	1	Guarnizione supporto	Gasket	99	4563910	1	Rondella ritorno leva accel.	Spring
15	2132510	8	Vite TCCE M4x22	Screw	100	3743330	1	Leva per acceleratore	Lever
17	<b>4251000</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>Ass. tappo serb. olio (incl. 18)</b>	<b>Support blade ass.y</b>	101	2122510	1	Vite TCCI M3x6	Screw
18	3721020	1	Guarnizione tappo olio	Olio tank cap seal	102	3641880	1	Morsetto serracavo	Wire terminal
21	3630490	2	Supporto quadro	Support	103	2123140	1	Vite fissaggio corrimano	Screw
22	2653320	1	Vite supporto antivib.	Screw	105	2312010	1	Rondella Ø 6x12,5x1	Washer
23	3744170	6	Supporto antivibrante	Shock absorber	<b>106</b>	<b>8250740</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>Ass. serb. mix(11,107,108,124,169,172)</b>	<b>Fuel tank ass.y</b>
24	2135020	5	Vite TX M5x10	Screw	<b>107</b>	<b>8783140</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>Ass.pescante mix</b>	<b>Intake filter ass.y</b>
25	3660390	1	Mozzo portafrizione	Hub	109	3743340	1	Leva acceleratore	Throttle lever
<b>26</b>	<b>8660310</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>Coppia masse frizione</b>	<b>Clutch shoes</b>	110	3210450	1	Interruttore stop	Switch
27	3653570	2	Molla frizione	Clutch spring	111	4153970	1	Cavo acceleratore	Throttle lever wire
28	2670210	2	Dado	Nut	112	3320160	1	Guaina cavo accel.	Throttle lever protection
29	2132530	2	Vite TCCE M4x30	Screw	113	3748880	1	Cappuccio candela	Spark plug cover
30	4251550	1	Ass. filtro olio	Oil filter ass.y	114	3210024	1	Candela	Spark plug
31	2321080	10	Rondella a tazza Ø 5x10x0,5	Washer	<b>115</b>	<b>8540600</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>Ass. cilindro pistone Ø 38</b>	<b>Cylinder piston ass.y Ø 38</b>
35	3642030	1	Perno appoggio paramano	Pin				(incl. 58,134,136,138)	
<b>36</b>	<b>8561780</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>Ass. paramano (incl. 35,37)</b>	<b>Hand guard ass.y</b>	116	2135060	5	Vite TX M5x25	Screw
37	4250720	1	Giunzione catena	Chain connection	117	3657050	1	Molla attacco candela	Spark plug spring
38	2321210	1	Rondella a tazza Ø 6,2x12,5x0,7	Washer	<b>124</b>	<b>4152140</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>Ass.tappo mix.</b>	<b>Fuel cap ass.y</b>
39	2122520	1	Vite TCCI M5x45	Screw	125	4562310	1	Corrimano	Handle
41	3314130	1	Spina elast. 5x25 (fermo catena)	Chain guard	127	4561750	1	Coperchio vano serbatoio	Fuel tank cap
43	2653160	1	Vite fulcro leva aggancio	Screw	128	3210620	1	Bobina elettronica	Electronic coil
44	4121710	1	Leva aggancio nastro	Connection ribbon lever	129	2317110	2	Rondella speciale	Washer
45	2432040	1	Dado M5 tristop	Nut	130	3611990	1	Attacco Faston	Terminal
46	3641970	1	Tassello tendicaten	Bar adjusting block	131	3210820	1	Cavo massa	Ground terminal
47	2610150	2	Prigioniero barra M6	Stud	132	2321050	2	Rondella a tazza Ø 4x10x0,5	Washer
48	3653920	1	Molla nastro freno	Brake band spring	134	3123150	1	Fascia elastica Ø 38	Piston ring
49	2312100	1	Rondella Ø 4x12x1,5	Washer	<b>136</b>	<b>8540590</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>Ass. pistone Ø 38</b>	<b>Piston Ø 38 ass.y</b>
50	2132500	1	Vite TCCE M4x10	Screw				(incl. 58,134,138)	
51	3630520	1	Perno per paramano	Pin	138	3158190	1	Spinotto	Pin
52	2321150	1	Rondella tazza Ø 5x12x0,8	Washer	139	3116020	1	Astuccio a rulli 10x14x10	Needle bearing
53	3314080	1	Spina elastica 4x10	Pin	140	3782640	1	Tubo mandata olio	Rubber tube
54	3613060	1	Nastro freno	Chain brake band	141	3624210	1	Tubo piegato	Bended tube
<b>56a</b>	<b>4250920</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>Ass. prot. catena compl. Alpina</b>	<b>Alpina clutch housing ass.y</b>	142	3112030	2	Cuscinetto a sfere 12x32x10	Ball bearing
			(incl. 36,38,43,44 48÷54)		<b>143</b>	<b>8250640</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>Ass. Albero motore (incl. 139)</b>	<b>Crankshaft ass.y</b>
<b>56a</b>	<b>4250925</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>Ass. prot. catena compl. Castor</b>	<b>Castor clutch housing ass.y</b>					
			(incl. 36,38,43,44 48÷54)						
57	3723970	1	Guarnizione cilindro	Gasket					
58	3356020	2	Fermo spinotto	Circlip					
59	for ass.	1	Guarnizione carter (vedi n.72)	Gasket					
60	3723940	1	Guarnizione silenziatore	Gasket					
61	3630540	2	Dado barra M6	Nut					
<b>62a</b>	<b>8520870</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>Coppia carter motore Alpina</b>	<b>Crankcase Alpina ass.y</b>					
			(incl. 47,141,145,188,254,255)						
<b>62c</b>	<b>8520875</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>Coppia carter motore Castor</b>	<b>Crankcase Castor ass.y</b>					
			(incl. 47,141,145,188,254,255)						
63	2172100	1	Vite TSPCE M5x35	Screw					
64	2123060	1	Vite TC 3,9x9,5 autof.	Screw					
65	2312120	1	Rondella Ø 4x9x0,8	Washer					
66	3121070	2	Anello di tenuta 12x22x5	Seal Ring					
67	4121700	1	Silenziatore	Muffler					
68	3613020	1	Rondella rasamento campana	Sprocket washer					
69	3114140	1	Gabbia a rullini 11x14x10	Roller bearing					
<b>70</b>	<b>4250710</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>Ass. frizione (incl. 25÷29)</b>	<b>Clutch ass.y</b>					
<b>72</b>	<b>8723960</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>Serie guarnizioni</b>	<b>Gasket set</b>					
<b>73</b>	<b>8630511</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>Ass. pompa olio (incl. 74,76÷81)</b>	<b>Oil pump ass.y</b>					
76	3721320	3	Guarnizione OR Ø 5x1,4	Seal					

N.	CODICE CODE	Q.tà Q:ty	DESCRIZIONE	DESCRIPTION	N.	CODICE CODE	Q.tà Q:ty	DESCRIZIONE	DESCRIPTION
144	3151010	1	Linguetta	Flywheel key	226	3660510	1	Coperchio	Cover
145	3180060	2	Spina di centraggio	Pin	227	2652440	1	Vite coperchio pompa	Cover screw
148	2132450	3	Vite TCCE M4x30	Screw	228	for. ass	1	Guarnizione pompa (vedi n. 242)	Pump gasket
149	3749450	1	Protezione carburatore	Carburettor protection	229	for. ass	1	Membrana pompa (vedi n. 242)	Pump diaphragm
151	3723990	1	Guarnizione in spugna	Gasket	230	3749670	1	Raccordo presa carb.	Fitting
<b>152</b>	<b>4152458</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>Ass. vol. magnete (incl. 153÷155)</b>	<b>Flywheel ass.y</b>	231	2652430	4	Vite con rondella	Screw
153	3653030	2	Molla aggancio	Spring	232	3611510	1	Coperchio membrana	Cover
154	3748440	2	Aggancio volano	Starter hook	233	for. ass	1	Membrana (vedi n. 242)	Diaphragm
155	2652260	2	Vite aggancio	Screw	234	for. ass	1	Guarnizione (vedi n. 242)	Gasket
156	2312080	1	Rondella Ø 8x17x1,5	Washer	235	3654080	1	Molla comando valvola	Spring
157	2432050	1	Dado M8 trislop	Nut	236	3613630	1	Tappo	Welch plug
158	2452040	1	Dado M5 autobloccante	Nut	237	3640820	1	Perno per bilanciere	Pin balance
160	3748810	1	Tappo impugnatura	Cap	238	2652610	1	Vite fermo bilanciere	Screw
161	3748800	1	Impugnatura avvitatore	Starter handle	239	2652390	1	Vite fiss. farfalla	Screw
162	2670130	1	Dado M12x1x2,5	Nut	240	3613650	1	Farfalla	Throttle shutter
163	3610440	1	Lamierino di stop	Stop plate	241	3351060	1	Fermo albero farfalla	Retainer
164	3611070	1	Faston massa	Ground terminal	<b>242</b>	<b>8724090</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>Serie membrane (incl. 228,229,233,234)</b>	<b>Diaph.-gasket set</b>
165	3784030	1	Fune avviamento	Starter cord	250	3642550	1	Tappo piccolo	Plug
166	4251060	1	Puleggia avviamento con fune	Started pulley assy	251	3356080	1	Fermo	Retainer
167	4611480	1	Molla avviamento	Starter spring	252	3781440	1	Filtro piccolo	Filter
168	3723640	1	Disco	Disc	253	3642540	1	Getto calibrato	Valve
169	3745300	3	Gommino passacavo	Grommet	254	3624210	1	Raccordo sfiato olio	Oil tube connection
170	4251110	1	Tirante leva aria	Choke lever	255	4252050	1	Ass. tubo sfiato olio	Oil tube ass.y
171	3320170	2	Fascetta	Clips					
172	3782610	1	Tubo Ø 2x4	Tube					
177	3745460	1	Gommino getti	Rubber gasket					
178	3782600	1	Tubo guida vite min.	Idle guide tube					
184	4540611	1	Flangia aspirazione	Intake flange					
<b>185</b>	<b>4253210</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>Carburatore WT 272</b>	<b>Carburettor</b>					
<b>187a</b>	<b>8561790</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>Ass. carter avv.to Alpina (incl. 62÷65,86,158,160,161,165÷168)</b>	<b>Starter housing Alpina</b>					
<b>187c</b>	<b>8561795</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>Ass. carter avv.to Castor (incl. 62÷ 65,86,158,160,161,165÷168)</b>	<b>Starter housing Castor</b>					
188	3624230	2	Tubo raccordo olio	Oil tube connection					
189	4121208	1	Campana frizione	Sprocket					
191	3211080	1	Filo candela	Spark plug cord					
196	4112270	1	Barra 12" sp. 1,3-30 cm	Guide bar 12"					
196	4112280	1	Barra 14" sp. 1,3-35 cm	Guide bar 14"					
197	4113291	1	Catena 12" - 3/8" mini 1,3-44E	Chain 12"					
197	4113301	1	Catena 14" - 3/8" mini 1,3-50E	Chain 14"					
198a	4180870	1	Copribarra corto Alpina	Chain cover Alpina					
198c	4180875	1	Copribarra corto Castor	Chain cover Castor					
199	4115051	1	Rotolo 3/8" mini	Chain roll					
200	3134291	1	Maglia motrice 3/8" mini	Drive link					
201	3134331	1	Dente sx 3/8" mini	Left hand cutter					
202	3134321	1	Dente dx 3/8" mini	Right hand cutter					
203	3134301	1	Maglia con rivetti 3/8" mini	Preset tie strap					
204	3134311	1	Maglia semplice 3/8" mini	Tie strap					
205	3134511	1	Maglia di sicurezza 3/8" mini	Bumper tie strap					
206a	9961902	1	Libretto istruz. Alpina	Manual Alpina					
206c	9961951	1	Libretto istruz. Castor	Manual Castor					
207	4155140	1	Busta dotazione	Tool kit					
208	4180610	1	Chiave candela	Spark plug key					
209	4180840	1	Cacciavite reg. carburatore	Carburettor screwdriver					
210	4181030	1	Chiave Torx T27	Torx T27 tool					
211	4610490	1	Dima di profondità	Gaugit jointers					
212	8610500	1	Ass. guida lima	Fil holder ass.y					
213	3670100	1	Lima 5/32"	File					
214	4560130	1	Manico per lima tonda	File handle					
215	2653300	1	Vite reg. massimo	High mixture screw					
216	2653290	1	Vite reg. minimo	Idle mixture screw					
217	3654100	1	Molla getto minimo	Spring					
218	3654110	1	Molla getto massimo	Spring					
219	3630210	1	Valvola spillo	Inlet needle					
220	3612470	1	Bilanciere	Control lever					
221	3642390	1	Albero farfalla	Throttle shutter shaft					
223	3654230	1	Molla albero farfalla	Spring					
224	3781450	1	Filtro carburante	Screen					
225	2653310	1	Vite reg. minimo	Idle speed screw					